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Community Contacts 
 

 

NYC Department of Education 
Community School District 26 Office (Located in MS 74) 

61-15 Oceania St., Bayside, NY 11365  

Phone: 718-631-6982 

District 26 Superintendent: Danielle Giunta  

Phone: 718.631.6943        Email: dgiunta4@schools.nyc.gov 

District 26 Family Leadership Coordinator: Lori Butera 

Phone: 718-631-6841       Email: lbutera@schools.nyc.gov 

District 26 Family Support Coordinator: Kimberly D'Angelo 

Phone: 718-631-6944       Email: kdangelo4@schools.nyc.gov 

District 26 Website: www.district26.org 

Follow D26 on Twitter and Instagram: @D26Team 

 

Office of the Chancellor: Carmen Farina, Chancellor  

52 Chambers Street, New York, NY 10007 

Phone: 212-374-0200       Email:  CGFarina@schools.nyc.gov 

Division of Family and Community Engagement (FACE) 

49 Chambers St.  New York, NY  10007   

Phone: 212-374-4118  Email:  FACE@schools.nyc.gov 

UFT District 26 Representative:  Mary Vaccaro 

Phone: 718-830-5646        Email: mvaccaro@uft.org 

District 26 CDEC:    

61-15 Oceania Street, Bayside NY 11361      

Phone: 718-631-6927     Email:  cdec26@schools.nyc.gov 

www.cdec26.org 

Administrative Assistant: Farjana Faruk Phone: 718-631-6927 

CDEC 26 Members: 

TanweerAnsari  Dilip Nath  

Adriana Aviles  Alan Ong 

John Gavros  Karen Rose Scutt 

Michelle Liu  David Wong  

Roy Menendez  Shenchao Yu 

Shajid Ali Muhamad     

Chancellor's Parent Advisory Council (CPAC): 

Email: infocpacnyc@gmail.com   Website:  cpacnyc.com 

 

Local Community Boards 

Community Board # 8     Phone: 718.264.7895 

Chairperson: Martha Taylor 

District Manager:  Marie Adam-Ovide 

Community Board #11     Phone: 718.225.1054 

Chairperson: Christine Haider 

District Manager:  Joseph Marzliano 

Community Board #13     Phone: 718.464.9700 

Chairperson: Clive Williams 

District Manager:  Mark McMillan 

 

New York City Parks Department 

Queens Outreach Coordinator for the Partnership for the Parks:  

Claudette Ramos  

Phone: 718-520-5961      Email: claudette.ramos@parks.nyc.gov 

Local Police Departments 

105th Precinct: 92-08 222 St. Queens Village  Phone: 718.776.9090 

107th Precinct: 71-01 Parsons Blvd. Flushing  Phone: 718.969.5100 

111th Precinct: 45-06 215 St. Bayside  Phone: 718.279.5200 

 

Beacon Programs 

Beacon Programs provide free after school, Saturday, and summer 

community offerings and are open to all.  

District 26 sites: MS 158 (718-423-2266); MS 172 (718-347-3279); 

MS 216 (718 445-6983 

New York City Legislative Officials 

NYC Council: 

District 19: Paul Vallone 

Phone: 718-619-8611    Email:  district19@council.nyc.gov  

District 20: Peter Koo 

Phone: 718-888-8747     Email: pkoo@council.nyc.gov 

District 23: Barry Grodenchik 

Phone: 718-468-0137     Email:  m23@council.nyc.gov 

District 24: Rory Lancman 

Phone: 718-217-4969     Email:  rlancman@council.nyc.gov 

NYC Comptroller: Scott Stringer 

Phone: 718-669-3916      

NYC Public Advocate:  Letitia James 

Phone: 212-669-7200     Email:  outreach@publicadvocate.nyc.gov 

Queens Borough President:  Melinda Katz  

Phone: 718-286- 3000      Email: info@melindakatz.com 

 

New York State Legislative Officials 

NYS Assembly:   

District 24:  David Weprin 

Phone:  718-454-3027    Email:  weprind@assembly.state.ny.us 

District 26:  Edward Braunstein 

Phone: 718-357-3588     Email: braunsteine@assembly.state.ny.us 

District 25:  Nily Rozic  

Phone: 718 820-0241     Email: RozicN@assembly.state.ny.us 

District 33:  Clyde Vanel      

Phone: 718-479-2333      Email: vanelc@assembly.state.ny.us 

NYS Senate:   

District 11: Tony Avella  

Phone: 718-357-3094       Email: avella@nysenate.gov 

District 14: Leroy Comrie  

Phone: 718-454-0162 Email: comrie @nysenate.gov 

District 16: Toby Ann Stavisky  

Phone: 718-445-0004       Email: stavisky@senate.state.ny.us  

US Congress: 

Thomas Suozzi         Phone: 718-631-0400 

Grace Meng        Phone: 718-423-2154 

Gregory W. Meeks       Phone: 718-327-9791 

US Senate:   

Kirsten Gillibrand       Phone: 212-688-6262 

Charles Schumer         Phone: 212-486-4430 

 

Local Library Branches     

Bayside: 214-20 Northern Blvd., 718-229-1834 

Bellerose: 250-06 Hillside Ave., 718-831-8644 

Douglaston/Little Neck: 249-01 Northern Blvd., 718-225-8414 

East Flushing: 196-36 Northern Blvd., 718-357-6643 

Fresh Meadows:  193-20 Horace Harding Exp. 718-454-7272 

Glen Oaks:  256-04 Union Tpke., 718-831-8636 

Hillcrest: 187-05 Union Tpke., 718-454-2786 

Hollis:  202-05 Hillside Ave., 718-465-7355 

North Hills: 57-04 Marathon Pkwy., 718-225-3550 

Queens Village: 94-11 217 St., 718-776-6800 

Windsor Park: 79-50 Bell Blvd., 718-468-8300 

www.queenslibrary.org 

 

Dial-A-Teacher 

Free homework help from UFT teachers 

Monday to Thursday 4PM to 7 PM 

212-777-3380  

 

Additional PTA Resources 

PTAlink.org 

PTOtoday.com 

PTA.org 

 

 

 

 

 


